
This summary report has been compiled by the Office of Institutional Research in an effort to provide useful and timely 
information to the Valdosta State University community. It is based on VSU’s official data as reported to the federal 
government through IPEDS and will be updated annually. Please contact the Office of Institutional Research with any 
comments, questions, or suggestions regarding this publication. 
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Note: Employee data as of November 1, 2015. 
Source: VSU Human Resources, 2015. IPEDS Human Resources Data 2011-2015. Analysis by VSU OIR, 2016. 

Employees by Gender, 
Fall 2015 Employees by Gender and Classification, Fall 2011-Fall 2015 

Employees by Time  
Status, Fall 2015 

Employees by Ethnicity/Race, Gender, and Time Status, Fall 2015 

Full-time Faculty by Academic Rank and Gender, Fall 2015 

Employees by Occupational Area and 
Gender, Fall 2015 

Employees by Classification, Fall 2015 

743 

908 

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

 800

 900

 1,000

Men Women

300
352

96

308
362

98

311
378

99

316
375

90

297
356

90

316

403

201

311

409

217

314

424

192

318

425

176

311

411

186

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

Faculty Staff Graduate
Assistants

Faculty Staff Graduate
Assistants

Faculty Staff Graduate
Assistants

Faculty Staff Graduate
Assistants

Faculty Staff Graduate
Assistants

Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015

Men Women

Full-time Part-time Total Full-time Part-time Total

American Indian/Alaskan Native 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.4%

Asian 2.9% 2.5% 2.8% 2.6% 1.0% 2.1% 2.4%

Black or African American 15.0% 17.8% 15.6% 22.4% 21.2% 22.0% 19.1%

Hispanic/Latino 1.5% 1.3% 1.5% 1.1% 2.7% 1.7% 1.6%

Nonresident Alien 2.0% 0.0% 1.6% 2.3% 1.7% 2.1% 1.9%

Two or More 1.5% 11.5% 3.6% 1.0% 14.7% 5.4% 4.6%

Unknown 0.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%

White 76.3% 65.6% 74.0% 70.1% 58.4% 66.3% 69.8%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Ethnicity/Race
Men Total 

Employees

Women

Male Female Total

Executive Administrative 43             31       74         

Faculty 297           311     608      

Other Professional 154           186     340      

Technical and paraprofessional 8               6          14         

Clerical and secretarial 26             120     146      

Skilled crafts 39             -      39         

Service/Maintenance 86             68       154      

Graduate Assistants 90             186     276      

Total 743           908     1,651   
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Note: Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding. 


